

19 Chapin Rd, Building D. Pine Brook, New

Jersey

Tel No: 973-808-6375

Fax No:-

Special Power of Attorney

I, Youngjoong Noh of Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. hereby authorize appoint WonJae, Hwang of CTK Co., Ltd. to represent me to act on my behalf to do any and all of the following:

Sign on my behalf the agency, anti-drug and confidentiality cover letters and apply to FCC for the products.

The right, powers and authority in fact to exercise any and all of the rights and powers herein granted shell commence and be in full force from 2020/11/23 and continue to effective unless specifically terminated by either party.

Applicant: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

FCC ID: A3LWCA942M

Dated 2020/11/23

Sincerely,

Youngjoong Noh / Staff Engineer Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.